
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $608,515 WITH 

ARCADIS G&M OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 

CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION AND RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATION 

FOR THE T.Z. OSBORNE INFLUENT PUMPS REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, the T. Z. Osborne Water Reclamation Facility requires replacement of aged influent 

pumps and ancillary equipment;  

 

WHEREAS, Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc. is the Engineer of Record for the related 

design, is familiar with the needs of this project, and is qualified to perform the scope; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, an 

Engineering Services Contract for $608,515 with Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc. for the 

Construction Administration and Resident Project Representation for the T.Z. Osborne Influent 

Pumps Replacement Project. 


